Minutes of the DDC/review meeting for the month of January, 2023 held on 5/01/2023 at 11:30 AM in the Conference Hall o/o of the Deputy Commissioner, West Karbi Anglong, Hamren.

Members present: - As per Annexure -A.

The meeting was chaired by the Deputy Commissioner, West Karbi Anglong, Hamren. At the outset, the chairperson welcomed all the members present.

The chair reviewed the progress /achievements of development scheme following decision have been taken as follows:

- The Chair directed to DTO to conduct awareness drive among the transport associations and instruct them to strict compliance with traffic and road safety rules. (Action: i/c, DTO, WKA, Hamren).
- The chair directed to the Assistant director, food & Civil Supply Department, west Karbi Anglong to complete the Aadhaar seeding at the earliest. (Action: AD, F&CS Deptt, WKA).
- The Chair directed to DAO, WKA, Hamren to complete the Aadhaar seeding of PM-KISHAN at the earliest. He is also instructed to improve "One District One Product" stated by Government. (Action: Asstt. Director, F&CS Department, WKA).
- The chair directed to EE, PHE, Hamren to discuss in Gram Sabhas regarding the issue of "Har Ghar Jal" Certificate. (Action: E.E, PHE, Hamren).

The meeting ended with a vote of thanks from the chair.

Deputy Commissioner, West Karbi Anglong, Hamren.

Memo No. WKAH/DEV/MISC-4/Pt./2022/ -A, Copy to: -

Dated- 05 /01/2023

- 1. The Commissioner, Central Assam Division, Office of the Lower Assam Division, Panbazar, Guwahati-01 for favour of kind information.
- 2. The Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Transformation and Development Department, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-06 for kind information.
- 3. All ADC, West Karbi Anglong for information.
- 4. The Project Director, DRDA, Karbi Anglong, Hamren for information.
- 5. All Head of the Department, West Karbi Anglong for information.
- 6. NIC, West Karbi Anglong district.
- 7. Office file.

Deputy Commissioner,
West Karbi Anglong,
Hamren.